

The Vice-Chair of the Board serves as an Officer with voting privileges on the CAME Foundation and is elected for a one-year year term and shall be eligible for re-election for one (1) additional term of one year and as such, carries out the responsibilities of an Officer of the CAME Foundation as outlined in the CAME Foundation By-Laws.

The Vice-Chair of the Board provides leadership to the CAME Foundation Board of Directors, and supports the CAME Foundation President in his/her role.

If the Chair of the Board is absent or is unable or refuses to act, the Vice President of the Board, if any, shall, when present, preside at all meetings of the Board and of the Members.

The maximum number of terms for each director is two (2) terms of two (2) years.